Related Documents, together with interest on such amounts as provided in the Note.

Lender. The word “Lender” means Security National Life Insurance Company, its successors and

assigns.

Note. The word “Note” means the Note dated December 29, 2000, in the principal amount of One

Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,100,000.00) from Borrower to Lender, together With all

renewals, extensions, modifications, refinancing, and substitutions for the Note. The rate of interest on

the Note is subject to indexing, adjustment, renewal, or renegotiation. The maturity date of this Note,